(II) The applicant be released on bail, in connection with

Crime No. 382 of 2019 registered with MIDC Police Station, Dist.

Latur for the offences punishable under Sections 302 and 120B

of the Indian Penal Code, on executing P.R. Bond in the sum of

Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) with one surety in the

like amount.

(III) The applicant shall not tamper with the prosecution

evidence.

( R.G. AVACHAT, J. ) 
SSD